

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 974/2024
CM No. 1976/2024

Raj Kumar and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Satyajeet, Advocate.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners at length and perused the record.
Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG waives notice on behalf of the
official respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Notice shall go to respondent No. 4, returnable within a period of four
weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 24.02.2025.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of
hearing, impugned FIR No. 62/2024 dated 09.05.2024 registered at Police
Station, Channi Himmat, Jammu by respondent No. 4 shall remain stayed,
insofar as petitioner Nos. 2 and 4 are concerned. Insofar as rest of the petitioners
are concerned, respondents are directed to carry out the investigation in the
impugned FIR, however, the challan shall not be filed till further orders of this
Court.

Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge