

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No.974/2024

CrlM No. 1976/2024

Raj Kumar & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Simmi Raina, Advocate.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.09.2025)

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity, as prayed for is granted to the respondents to file reply/objections to the petition within three weeks, failing which, right to file the same shall be closed.

List on **15.10.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.09.2025
Renu.