

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 974/2024

Raj Kumar and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Satyajeet, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.10.2025

Neither the respondent is present nor the response is filed. Right to file the same is closed pursuant to pre-emptory order dated 08.09.2025.

List for consideration on 24.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
15.10.2025
Paramjeet